
ROOM 3 
LEARNING 
LOWDOWN

14th November 2025



THIS WEEK’S LEARNING NEWS
This week in Room 3 we did our reading books and 
answered questions about our books. We also did 
some recount writing. 

We have been adding to 20 and beyond. This week 
we looked at ‘one or two more than’ questions. 

We also continued learning how to shoot baskets in 
PE. With Mrs McIntyre we also learned how to say our 
numbers 1-10 in French. 

Bankhead will SOAR!



ASK US ABOUT..
● 1 or 2 more than questions. For 

example what is 2 more than 17. 
● The numbers 1-10 in French! We 

are getting good at remembering 
them all. 

● Our Autumn Walk writing. 

WHAT WAS CHALLENGING

SUCCESS - OPPORTUNITY - ACTIVE - RESPECT

● Adding beyond 10 - if we are using 
our fingers. 

● Remembering there are more ways 
to say add: e.g. plus, altogether, 
and…



NEXT STEPS/TARGETS
● Continue to work on our mental maths. This week we did our 

first Daily 10 addition activity- we are going to continue these to 
boost our mental maths brains. 

● To continue to remember using capital letters, full stops and 
punctuation in our sentences.  

IMPORTANT INFORMATION
Homework is always due in on a Thursday.
Our PE days are Mondays and Wednesdays. 



IMPORTANT DATES

Wednesday 19th November - P6 to Kings Park Church for 'Christmas Unwrapped'
Thursday 27th November - Parents in Partnership - Visit to Room 3 to see Read, Write, Count Bags 
Wednesday 3rd December - Nursery North Pole Breakfast
Tuesday 9th December - School Christmas Lunch 
                                           Please return lunch choices as soon as possible.
Wednesday 10th December - Nursery Nativity
Thursday 11th December  - P4-7 Carol Concert (AM) P1-3 Nativity Show (PM)
Friday 12th December  - P1-3 Nativity Show (AM) and P4-7 Carol Concert (PM
Monday 15th December - Panto (The Wizard of Oz) in school
                                          - Primary 1 and 2 Christmas Party (PM)
Tuesday 16th December - Christmas Service at Kings Park Church
                                              
Wednesday 17th December - Primary 5 and 6 Christmas Party (PM)

Thursday 18th December -Christmas Discos - P1-3 6pm - 7pm and P4-7 7.15pm - 8.15pm
Friday 19th December - Close at 2.30pm


